

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Economic Reconstruction Agency



2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Commercial Complex, Rambagh, Srinagar 13 C/C, Gandhi Nagar, Jammu

Order No. *03* JKERA of 2016 Dated: *1*2 -01-2016

Sub: Tender Approval Committee (TAC).

In supercession of all pervious orders on the subject, the Tender Approval Committee of J&K ERA is hereby reconstituted as under:

1.	Chief Executive Officer, J&K ERA	Chairman
2.	Director Finance, J&K ERA	Member
3.	Director Jammu, J&K ERA	Member
4.	Director Kashmir, J&K ERA	Member
5.	Concerned Project Managers'	Member Secretary
6.	Team Leader PMC, JKUSDIP, J&K	Member
7.	Concerned Team Leader DSC, JKUSDIP, Jammu/ Kashmir	Member

Director Finance J&K ERA

No: ERA/CEO/163/Adm/ 50-58 Dated: 12-01-2016

Dated. 1 & -01-20

## Copy to:

- 1. Chief Executive Officer, J&K ERA
- 2. Director Jammu/ Kashmir, J&K ERA.
- 3-8.Project Manager (Urban/Transport/JKUSDIP), ERA Jammu/ Srinagar.
- 9. Team Leader, PMC, JKUSDIP, J&K.
- 10. Team Leader DSC, JKUSDIP, Jammu/ Kashmir.